



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal and Mr. Atma
Prakash Gautam, Advocates

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta on behalf of Ms.
Suman Bagga, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.07.2022

CM APPL. 32839/2022

This is an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908 filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the instant writ petition which is listed in the category of *Regulars*.

For the reasons stated in the application, early hearing is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7939/2014 & CM APPL. 32840/2022

List on 25th November 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 27, 2022

Aj/Ms