



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal and Mr. Rajinder
Gulati, Advocates alongwith
petitioner

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta and Ms. Suman
Bagga, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.11.2022

Parties are directed to file written submissions not exceeding 5 pages
within two weeks from today.

List on 7th March 2023 for final disposal.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022

Aj/Mg