



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal and
Mr. Rajinder Gulati, Advocates
with petitioner in person
(Ph. 9999955947, e-mail:
anuragbindal@gmail.com)

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for
Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate
for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

07.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the main counsel has some medical emergency, due to which she cannot argue the matter today.
2. In view thereof, re-notify on 23.05.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 7, 2023

PB