



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal, Mr. Vaibhav
Gupta and Mr. Mohd. Uwaiz, Advs. with
Petitioner in person.

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
29.07.2024

%

List on 30.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 29, 2024/jg