



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal, Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Mohd. Uwaiz and Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Advocates with Petitioner in person.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. This matter has been listed for clarification.
2. Petitioner shall place on record copy of The General Insurance Business (Nationalisation) Act, 1972, General Insurance (Conduct, Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1975 as well as the Scheme under which the said CDA Rules have been framed.
3. List for further consideration on 26.11.2024. Counsel for the Petitioner shall inform the counsel for the Respondent of the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

B.S. Rohella