



\$~172

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7939/2014
LALITA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Anurag Bindal, Mr Rajinder
Gulati, Mr Vaibhav Gupta and Mr
Mohd Uwaiz, Advocates.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
08.01.2025

%

It appears from the order dated 08.08.2024, that judgment has been reserved by the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti Singh. The matter has thereafter been listed for clarification.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti Singh on 24.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2025
SS/kb/