



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal, Mr. Vaibhav
Gupta and Mr. Mohd Uwaiz, Advocates.

versus

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga and Ms. Rhea
Duggal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.02.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 11.03.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/shivam