



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal & Mr. Vaibhav
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga & Ms. Mouli
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Further time is sought by the Respondent to file written submissions.
The same be filed as a last and final opportunity within two weeks from
today.

2. List for further hearing on 07.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/AK