



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7939/2014**

LALITA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Bindal and Mr Rajinder
Gulati, Advocates with petitioner-in-person.

versus

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

List on 03.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/AK